
Total 6. Resultat

PC Malters 94 94 92 92 87 85 459 85

PS UOV Schwyz 95 94 92 89 88 0 458 0

PS Grosswangen 92 92 90 89 89 85 452 85

PS Huttwil 94 93 90 88 83 78 448 78

FS Luzern 94 92 91 86 85 70 448 70

PK FS Emmen 94 90 90 88 86 0 448 0

PC Hitzkirchertal 94 90 89 88 85 81 446 81

PK "Zentroniker" Wolhusen 95 91 87 86 85 78 444 78

PSB Reiden 92 90 88 87 86 0 443 0

PSSF Pistolenschützen Schüpfheim-Flühli 91 86 86 82 79 74 424 74

SG Kriens 92 89 83 80 77 74 495 74

PK Schüpfen 90 85 83 83 79 75 420 75

RV Hindelbank 92 88 84 82 72 0 418 0

SG Rothenburg 94 88 86 78 70 0 416 0

PS Brunnen 87 86 85 82 69 0 409 0

PS Ägerital Morgarten 89 84 84 75 74 72 406 72

RC Sumiswald 86 84 78 78 75 46 401 46

SS UOV Zug 90 82 77 75 70 0 394 0

SV Oberbuchsiten 94 90 89 87 0 0 360 0

PS Wiggertal 89 86 86 85 0 0 346 0

PS FS Sursee 89 86 82 81 86 0 424 0

SG Stadt Luzern 93 90 90 0 0 0 273 0

PS Hasle-Rüeggsau 95 89 87 0 0 0 271 0

PK "Zentroniker" Wolhusen 88 0 0 0 0 0 88 0
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Lizenz Nachname Vorname JG Kat. Verein Gruppe Tot 10 9 8

1 101111 Arnold Walter 1953 V PS Weggis 97 7 3 0

2 296747 Klauenbösch Christian 1992 E/S SG Zofingen 97 7 3 0

3 143028 Aregger Kurt 1962 V PSB Reiden 96 7 2 1

4 214228 Fankhauser Peter 1962 V PS Hasle-RüeggsauHolzbrücke 95 7 1 2

5 124918 Berner Martin 1978 E/S PK "Zentroniker" WolhusenZentroniker1 95 7 1 2

6 280532 Weber Adrian 1964 E/S PS UOV Schwyz Mythen 95 5 5 0

7 115639 Zemp Robert 1951 SV SG Rothenburg Bären 94 5 4 1

8 137431 Kunz Max 1957 V PC Hitzkirchertal Heidegg 94 5 4 1

9 101114 Krauer Stefphan 1958 V PC Malters Pro & Clo 94 5 4 1

10 541608 Kenel Daniel 1973 E/S PS UOV Schwyz Mythen 94 5 4 1

11 148708 Kissling Andreas 1979 E/S SV Oberbuchsiten Tiefmatt 94 5 4 1

12 210020 Gerber Christof 1981 E/S PS Huttwil Stadtrecht 94 5 4 1

13 815826 Huber Alex 1997 E/S FS Luzern Musegg 94 5 4 1

14 706533 Wobmann Flavia 1999 E/S PC Malters Pro & Clo 94 5 4 1

15 195439 Rölli Johann 1943 SV PS Willisau 94 4 6 0

16 458497 Cabelduc Boris 1964 E/S PK FS Emmen Rothbach 94 4 6 0

17 162204 Bernet Oskar 1961 V SG Stadt Luzern Zihlmatt 93 5 4 0

18 115937 Mathis Walter 1967 E/S PS Hergiswil 93 5 3 2

19 205589 Joss Paul 1971 E/S PS Willisau 93 5 3 2

20 278322 Schenk Bruno 1990 E/S SG Zofingen 93 5 3 2

21 100126 Achermann Josef 1955 V PS Willisau 93 4 5 1

22 114824 Obi Jean-Claude 1967 E/S PS Huttwil Stadtrecht 93 4 5 1

23 162386 Birrer Corinne 1988 E/S PSB Reiden Lagavulin 92 5 3 1

24 101121 Koller René 1961 V PS Grosswangen Rothegg 92 5 2 3

25 195398 Felber Rolf 1946 SV PS Willisau 92 4 5 0

26 117131 z'Rotz Anneliese 1957 V PS Grosswangen Rothegg 92 4 5 0

27 252079 Gaspar Américo 1973 E/S PS UOV Schwyz Mythen 92 4 5 0

28 112356 Felder Hermann 1952 SV SG Kriens Himmelriech 92 4 4 2

29 165067 Schafroth Roland E. 1956 V RV Hindelbank Schloss 92 4 4 2

30 314596 Alder David 1991 E/S FS Luzern Musegg 92 4 4 2

31 303930 Krauer Ueli 1992 E/S PC Malters Pro & Clo 92 4 4 2

32 968896 Fischer Manuel 2001 E/S PS Grosswangen 92 4 4 2

33 198167 Rogenmoser Josef 1947 SV PS Ägerital Morgarten 92 3 6 1

34 162646 Schweizer Andreas 1955 V PC Malters Pro & Clo 92 3 6 1

35 108113 Zemp Anton 1949 SV PC Hitzkirchertal 91 6 1 2

36 164221 Riedweg Peter 1955 V PSSF Pistolenschützen Schüpfheim-FlühliBunihus 91 5 2 2

37 162130 Dubach Werner 1938 SV PS Hergiswil 91 4 4 1

38 182871 Korner Johann 1942 SV PS Willisau 91 4 4 1

39 1005930 Vitnumurthy Ahrabhi 1994 E/S FS Luzern 91 3 5 2

40 314599 Stamm Jeannine 1994 E/S FS Luzern Musegg 91 3 5 2

41 296093 Terzic Zoran 1955 V PS Emmen 91 2 7 1

42 144821 KrummenacherRené 1963 E/S PK "Zentroniker" WolhusenZentroniker1 91 2 7 1

43 742071 Reisch Dietmar 1965 E/S SG Stadt Luzern Zihlmatt 90 5 2 2

44 101120 Eberhard Urs 1961 V PS Rothenburg 90 5 1 3

45 174690 Haller Rudolf 1952 SV SS UOV Zug Pulverturm 90 4 3 2

46 205203 Müller Roger 1953 V PK FS Emmen Rothbach 90 4 3 2

47 162047 Ackermann Adrian 1964 E/S PS Hergiswil 90 4 3 2

48 285981 Bühler Peter 1974 E/S PS Grosswangen Rothegg 90 4 2 4

49 122450 Stocker Andre 1967 E/S PC Hitzkirchertal Heidegg 90 3 5 1

50 281499 KammermannPeter 1970 E/S SG Stadt Luzern Zihlmatt 90 3 5 1

51 182559 Schneider Anna 1953 V PK Schüpfen Minger 1 90 3 4 3

52 728589 Krügel Andreas 1971 E/S PS Willisau 90 3 4 3

53 312768 Dick Thomas 1975 E/S PK Schüpfen 90 3 4 3

54 210014 Kohler Hans-Peter 1952 SV PS Huttwil Stadtrecht 90 2 6 2

55 177530 Weibel Daniel 1957 V PC Malters 90 2 6 2

56 148758 Jeker Stefan 1959 V SV Oberbuchsiten Tiefmatt 90 2 6 2

57 100928 Widmer Markus 1960 V PK FS Emmen Rothbach 90 2 6 2
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58 757349 Bahlinger Stephan 1965 E/S PK Zwingen 90 2 6 2

59 162412 Birrer Pirmin 1984 E/S PSB Reiden Lagavulin 90 2 6 2

60 129209 Gisler Walter 1954 V PS FS Sursee Landessender 89 5 1 2

61 122447 Heer Markus 1961 V PC Hitzkirchertal 89 4 3 1

62 107105 Lüscher Daniel 1961 V PS Hasle-RüeggsauHolzbrücke 89 4 2 3

63 778164 Hilbrand Viviane 1987 E/S PS Grosswangen Rothegg 89 4 2 3

64 177338 Gwerder Christian 1954 V PS UOV Schwyz Mythen 89 3 4 2

65 105775 Glanzmann René 1967 E/S PS Grosswangen Rothegg 89 3 4 2

66 860344 Gautschi Manja 1980 E/S PK Zwingen 89 3 4 2

67 Nussbaumer Carmen 1996 E/S PS Ägerital MorgartenRämsel 1 89 3 4 2

68 190142 Ulrich Hugo 1952 SV SV Oberbuchsiten Tiefmatt 89 3 3 4

69 195393 Bättig Markus 1962 V PS Grosswangen 89 3 3 4

70 315219 Schürmann Hugo 1969 E/S SG Kriens Himmelriech 89 3 3 4

71 121962 Meier Christian 1976 E/S PC Hitzkirchertal Heidegg 89 3 3 4

72 174926 Fessler Beat 1968 E/S PC Pfaffnerntal 89 2 7 0

73 104181 Grob Fritz 1969 E/S PS Wiggertal Wigger 89 2 6 1

74 114386 Gräni Max 1952 SV PS Grosswangen 89 2 5 3

75 165094 Hofer Otto 1940 SV RV Hindelbank Schloss 88 4 2 2

76 210021 Lanz Anton 1965 E/S PS Huttwil Stadtrecht 88 4 2 2

77 542551 Holdener Andreas 1990 E/S PS UOV Schwyz Mythen 88 3 4 1

78 100020 Bürkli Gabriel 1962 V PK FS Emmen Rothbach 88 3 3 3

79 319126 Thalmann Marlis 1995 E/S PS Willisau 88 2 6 0

80 100274 Egli Anton 1945 SV PS FS Sursee Burg 88 2 5 2

81 162451 Michelin  Sergio 1950 SV PSB Reiden Lagavulin 88 2 5 2

82 106810 Elmiger Peter 1966 E/S PC Hitzkirchertal Heidegg 88 2 5 2

83 195456 Daniel Suppiger 1975 E/S PS Willisau 88 2 5 2

84 144831 Schwegler Anton 1951 SV PK "Zentroniker" WolhusenZentroniker 2 88 2 4 4

85 176913 Bättig Heinrich 1967 E/S SG Rothenburg Bären 88 2 4 4

86 144815 Eicher Fredy 1957 V PS Willisau 88 1 6 3

87 146866 Arnold André 1961 V PS FS Sursee Burg 87 4 2 3

88 105157 Burkard Roman 1940 SV SV Oberbuchsiten Tiefmatt 87 3 4 1

89 128613 Tschaold Jürg 1950 SV PS Hasle-RüeggsauHolzbrücke 87 3 3 2

90 121844 Birrer Markus 1958 V PSB Reiden Lagavulin 87 2 5 1

91 121840 Renggli Jost 1941 SV PK "Zentroniker" WolhusenZentroniker1 87 2 4 3

92 214919 Merz Armin 1962 V PS Ägerital Morgarten 87 1 7 1

93 126774 Versiglioni Dino 1941 SV PS Brunnen Rütli 87 1 7 0

94 232951 Roos Martin 1981 E/S PS Willisau 87 1 6 2

95 706041 Gremli Reinhard 1959 V PC Malters Pro & Clo 87 1 5 4

96 179025 Blum Urs 1972 E/S FS Luzern Musegg 86 4 2 0

97 104194 Portmann Hans 1946 SV PS Wiggertal Wigger 86 4 1 3

98 244724 Schütz Armin 1982 E/S PS Willisau 86 4 1 2

99 129110 Iseli Kari 1954 V PS FS Sursee Landessender 86 3 2 4

100 Romero Mario 1971 E/S PS Willisau 86 3 2 3

101 825387 Lindemann Sandro 1972 E/S PSB Reiden Lagavulin 86 3 1 5

102 314499 Glissmann Jörg 1964 E/S PS FS Sursee Untertor 86 2 4 3

103 820859 Bandera Sandro 1967 E/S RC Sumiswald Sumiswald 86 2 4 3

104 167865 Schmid Pius 1948 SV SG Rothenburg Bären 86 2 4 2

105 126727 Portmann Hansueli 1944 SV PS Brunnen Rütli 86 2 3 4

106 190206 Roth Hans 1953 V PS Murgenthal 86 2 3 4

107 1003612 Tezzele Laila 1980 E/S PS Wiggertal Wigger 86 2 3 4

108 144826 Riechsteiner Pius 1950 SV PK "Zentroniker" WolhusenZentroniker1 86 2 2 6

109 205190 Atilgan Adnan 1950 SV PK FS Emmen Rothbach 86 1 5 3

110 258228 Dahinden Stefan 1980 E/S PSSF Pistolenschützen Schüpfheim-FlühliBunihus 86 1 4 5

111 312193 Schumacher Martin 1993 E/S PSSF Pistolenschützen Schüpfheim-FlühliBunihus 86 0 6 4

112 126728 RickenbacherAlois 1958 V PS Brunnen Rütli 85 4 2 2

113 106817 Bachmann Franz 1967 E/S PC Hitzkirchertal 85 2 4 2

114 Kurmann Richard SV PS Willisau 85 2 4 2

115 890522 Kottmann Edi 1955 V PS Grosswangen 85 2 3 4

116 273743 Lehmann Marlies 1951 SV PS UOV Schwyz 85 2 3 3

117 112345 Heggendorn Eliane 1954 V SG Kriens 85 2 3 3

118 182588 Niffenegger Srtsuko 1960 V PK Schüpfen Minger 1 85 2 3 3



119 593908 RöthlisbergerMartin 1972 E/S PS Ägerital Morgarten 85 2 3 3

120 195467 Zihlmann Klaus 1950 SV PS Willisau 85 2 2 5

121 810718 Widmer Reto 1977 E/S PS Willisau 85 2 2 5

122 760657 Meier Seppi 1995 E/S PS Grosswangen Rothegg 85 2 2 5

123 162465 Schweizer Hannelore 1957 V PC Malters Pro & Clo 85 1 6 1

124 144829 Schwegler Lina 1953 V PK "Zentroniker" WolhusenZentroniker1 85 1 5 3

125 889820 Ziegler Daniel 1979 E/S PSB Reiden 85 1 5 2

126 111332 Baumann Anton 1943 SV FS Luzern Musegg 85 1 4 4

127 104192 Pfister Paul 1952 SV PS Wiggertal Wigger 85 1 4 4

128 121992 Stalder Markus 1972 E/S PC Hitzkirchertal Heidegg 85 0 6 3

129 214921 Nussbaumer Konrad 1948 SV PS Ägerital MorgartenRämsel 1 84 3 0 5

130 459081 Hell Michael 1985 E/S PSB Reiden 84 2 5 1

131 317226 Walther Urs 1954 V RV Hindelbank Schloss 84 2 3 2

132 803893 Fischlin Claudia 1968 E/S PS UOV Schwyz 84 2 2 4

133 473070 Melchin Maik 1982 E/S PS Reinach Sonnenberg 84 2 2 4

134 329576 Zoller Harry 1964 E/S SS UOV Zug 84 1 7 0

135 177525 Blättler Thomas 1955 V PC Malters 84 1 4 3

136 264380 Keller Patrick 1979 E/S PS Ägerital MorgartenRämsel 1 84 1 4 3

137 234028 Heiniger Werner 1954 V RC Sumiswald Sumiswald 84 0 6 2

138 105792 Leupi Werner 1959 V PS Grosswangen 83 2 2 4

139 100514 Erni Roland 1972 E/S PC Pfaffnerntal 83 2 2 3

140 888195 Tschan Rahel 1987 E/S RS Hindelbank 83 2 2 3

141 210031 RöthlisbergerUrs 1952 SV PS Huttwil Stadtrecht 83 1 4 3

142 309833 Jurt Silvan 1988 E/S PS Grosswangen 83 1 4 3

143 112369 Heggendorn Niklaus 1962 V SG Kriens Himmelriech 83 1 3 4

144 182589 Niffenegger Alfred 1958 V PK Schüpfen Minger 1 83 1 2 6

145 182589 Niffenegger Alfred 1958 V PK Schüpfen Minger 1 83 1 2 6

146 134510 Riebli Peter 1964 E/S PS FS Sursee Landessender 82 2 3 4

147 151716 Zach Leo 1954 V PS Brunnen Rütli 82 2 3 1

148 164213 Meier Roman 1950 SV PSSF Pistolenschützen Schüpfheim-FlühliBunihus 82 1 5 3

149 209592 Tschudy Hans-Jörg 1948 SV SS UOV Zug Pulverturm 82 1 5 0

150 167988 Witschi Rudolf 1950 SV RV Hindelbank Schloss 82 1 4 2

151 326038 Schmidli Brigitte 1962 V PS Grosswangen 82 1 3 4

152 589572 Fischer Hans 1957 V PS FS Sursee Landessender 81 3 2 0

153 273813 Kaufmann Christoph 1984 E/S PS FS Sursee Untertor 81 3 1 3

154 111647 Gut Hans 1947 SV PC Pfaffnerntal 81 2 2 3

155 100654 Studer Fredy 1952 SV PC Hitzkirchertal Heidegg 81 2 1 4

156 106607 Siegrist Bruno 1946 SV SG Zofingen 80 3 3 1

157 856430 Müller Thomas 1972 E/S SG Kriens Himmelriech 80 1 3 3

158 111555 Gautschi Eugen 1939 SV PS Reinach Sonnenberg 80 1 2 4

159 681947 Eichenberger Theo 1954 V PS Reinach Sonnenberg 80 0 4 2

160 793431 Flückiger Fredy 1946 SV PS Meggen 79 2 3 1

161 235026 Widmer Bernard 1947 SV PK Schüpfen Minger 1 79 1 4 1

162 138343 Fuchs Heinz 1953 V PSSF Pistolenschützen Schüpfheim-FlühliBunihus 79 1 1 4

163 327123 Agola Claudio 1960 V RC Sumiswald Sumiswald 78 3 2 2

164 515264 Bertschi Stefan 1958 V PS Grosswangen 78 2 2 2

165 220368 Blättler God 1951 SV PS Hergiswil 78 2 2 1

166 227983 Bürkli Ruedi 1960 V PS Meggen 78 2 1 2

167 882624 Sucur Patrick 1977 E/S PS FS Sursee 78 2 0 4

168 581828 Rossano Sabatino 1962 V PK "Zentroniker" WolhusenZentroniker1 78 0 6 1

169 113872 Hirschi Hans 1967 E/S PS Huttwil Stadtrecht 78 0 4 1

170 105822 Estermann Alois 1956 V SG Rothenburg Bären 78 0 3 3

171 395265 Zaugg Fabian 1988 E/S RC Sumiswald Sumiswald 78 0 3 3

172 167847 Felber Otto 1936 SV SG Rothenburg 78 0 2 5

173 209539 Koch Heinz 1964 E/S SS UOV Zug Pulverturm 77 2 1 2

174 172358 Sandmeier Ueli 1946 SV SG Kriens Himmelriech 77 1 3 3

175 150220 Krauer Josef 1949 SV SSV Muri 77 1 2 3

176 195420 Künzli Pirmin 1980 E/S PS Willisau 77 1 2 3

177 514367 Hinninger Felix 1963 E/S PS Wiggertal 75 2 3 0

178 210153 Geissmann Robert 1949 SV SS UOV Zug Pulverturm 75 2 1 1

179 Steiner Claudia 1964 E/S StadtSchützen Willisau 75 1 5 1



180 182594 Ritter Urs 1960 V PK Schüpfen Minger 1 75 1 2 3

181 917787 Wisler Jakob Ernst 1946 SV RC Sumiswald Sumiswald 75 1 1 3

182 878057 Sonder Hans 1971 E/S PS Ägerital MorgartenRämsel 1 75 0 4 2

183 317292 Krauer Helene 1963 E/S PC Malters 75 0 2 3

184 132200 Hocher Fritz 1943 SV PK "Zentroniker" Wolhusen 74 2 1 3

185 148131 Trachsel Daniel 1965 E/S PSSF Pistolenschützen Schüpfheim-FlühliBunihus 74 1 3 1

186 268605 Flury Bernadette 1964 E/S PS Ägerital MorgartenRämsel 1 74 0 3 4

187 819872 Ricciardi Bruno 1957 V SG Kriens Himmelriech 74 0 3 3

188 311776 Schuler Albert 1947 SV PS UOV Schwyz 73 1 3 1

189 310392 Wicki Paul 1990 E/S PS Grosswangen 73 1 2 4

190 165065 Krebs Daniel 1958 V RV Hindelbank Schloss 72 1 4 1

191 969116 Strebel Ernst 1953 V PS Grosswangen 72 1 1 4

192 214920 Nussbaumer Peter 1964 E/S PS Ägerital MorgartenRämsel 1 72 0 2 2

193 968537 Pileggi Ivo 1982 E/S SG Kriens 72 0 1 4

194 103773 Marbach Josef 1959 V PS willisau 70 2 3 1

195 146483 Niffeler Robert 1933 SV PC Hitzkirchertal 70 2 1 2

196 156567 Vogel Josef 1954 V SG Rothenburg Bären 70 1 3 1

197 118318 Maurer Peter 1953 V FS Luzern Musegg 70 0 3 3

198 267723 Röösli Markus 1971 E/S PSSF Pistolenschützen Schüpfheim-Flühli70 0 3 1

199 780627 Widmer Roger 1962 V SS UOV Zug Pulverturm 70 0 2 3

200 788388 Schmid Eva 1971 E/S PS FS Sursee Untertor 70 0 2 3

201 930588 Sigrist Marco 1946 SV PS Brunnen Rütli 69 2 1 2

202 691711 Joss Katja 2004 J PS Willisau 69 0 1 2

203 964546 Plant Manuel 1985 E/S PK FS Emmen 68 1 1 2

204 104097 Bossert Philipp 1957 V PC Pfaffnerntal 68 0 4 1

205 146865 Schöpfer Guido 1947 SV PS FS Sursee 68 0 3 1

206 959298 Kähr Adriano 1986 E/S PS FS Sursee 68 0 1 2

207 Stalder Hans 1950 SV StadtSchützen Willisau 66 0 1 5

208 Kottmann Alisha 2005 J PS Grosswangen 64 1 1 2

209 149096 Merz Ursus 1941 SV PS Reinach Sonnenberg 63 0 1 1

210 Arnet Ivin 2007 JJ PS Willisau 61 0 1 3

211 295120 Dahinden Hansruedi 1950 SV PS Reinach Sonnenberg 60 0 0 3

212 Steiner Herbert 1959 V StadtSchützen Willisau 58 1 1 1

213 Aerni Jasmin 2006 JJ PS Willisau 58 1 0 2

214 991318 Tschupp Marco 1983 E/S SG Kriens 54 0 0 2

215 511058 Stadelmann Mathias 1990 E/S PS Meggen 50 1 0 0

216 682645 Haselbacher Ulrich 1955 V RC Sumiswald Sumiswald 46 0 1 0

217 966324 Meier Ralph 1971 E/S PS Grosswangen 45 0 2 0

218 Stalder Roli 1977 E/S StadtSchützen Willisau 44 0 0 0

219 Hurschler Sämi 1978 E/S StadtSchützen Willisau 41 0 0 0

220 Scherrer Adi 1978 E/S StadtSchützen Willisau 35 0 1 1

221 Hofstetter Jonas 1999 E/S StadtSchützen Willisau 30 0 0 0

222 Aerni Patrick 2010 JJ PS Willisau 28 0 0 0



Lizenz Nachname Vorname JG Kat. Verein Gruppe Tot 10 9 8 50m

1 101111 Arnold Walter 1953 V PS Weggis 100 10 0 0 97

2 101114 Krauer Stefphan 1958 V PC Malters Pro & Clo 100 10 0 0 94

3 296747 Klauenbösch Christian 1992 E/S SG Zofingen 99 9 1 0 97

4 815826 Huber Alex 1997 E/S FS Luzern Musegg 99 9 1 0 94

5 303930 Krauer Ueli 1992 E/S PC Malters Pro & Clo 99 9 1 0 92

6 115639 Zemp Robert 1951 SV SG Rothenburg Bären 98 8 2 0 94

7 210020 Gerber Christof 1981 E/S PS Huttwil Stadtrecht 98 8 2 0 94

8 162646 Schweizer Andreas 1955 V PC Malters Pro & Clo 98 8 2 0 92

9 165067 Schafroth Roland E. 1956 V RV Hindelbank Schloss 98 8 2 0 92

10 314596 Alder David 1991 E/S FS Luzern Musegg 98 8 2 0 92

11 281499 Kammermann Peter 1970 E/S SG Stadt Luzern Zihlmatt 98 8 2 0 90

12 121962 Meier Christian 1976 E/S PC Hitzkirchertal Heidegg 98 8 2 0 89

13 100020 Bürkli Gabriel 1962 V PK FS Emmen Rothbach 98 8 2 0 88

14 312193 Schumacher Martin 1993 E/S PSSF Pistolenschützen Schüpfheim-FlühliBunihus 98 8 2 0 86

15 162465 Schweizer Hannelore 1957 V PC Malters Pro & Clo 98 8 2 0 85

16 889820 Ziegler Daniel 1979 E/S PSB Reiden 98 8 2 0 85

17 195420 Künzli Pirmin 1980 E/S PS Willisau 98 8 2 0 77

18 174690 Haller Rudolf 1952 SV SS UOV Zug Pulverturm 97 9 0 0 90

19 968896 Fischer Manuel 2001 E/S PS Grosswangen 97 8 1 1 92

20 162047 Ackermann Adrian 1964 E/S PS Hergiswil 97 8 1 1 90

21 778164 Hilbrand Viviane 1987 E/S PS Grosswangen Rothegg 97 8 1 1 89

22 162451 Michelin  Sergio 1950 SV PSB Reiden Lagavulin 97 8 1 1 88

23 143028 Aregger Kurt 1962 V PSB Reiden 97 7 3 0 96

24 124918 Berner Martin 1978 E/S PK "Zentroniker" WolhusenZentroniker1 97 7 3 0 95

25 114824 Obi Jean-Claude 1967 E/S PS Huttwil Stadtrecht 97 7 3 0 93

26 115937 Mathis Walter 1967 E/S PS Hergiswil 97 7 3 0 93

27 252079 Gaspar Américo 1973 E/S PS UOV Schwyz Mythen 97 7 3 0 92

28 162386 Birrer Corinne 1988 E/S PSB Reiden Lagavulin 97 7 3 0 92

29 144821 Krummenacher René 1963 E/S PK "Zentroniker" WolhusenZentroniker1 97 7 3 0 91

30 1005930 Vitnumurthy Ahrabhi 1994 E/S FS Luzern 97 7 3 0 91

31 285981 Bühler Peter 1974 E/S PS Grosswangen Rothegg 97 7 3 0 90

32 162412 Birrer Pirmin 1984 E/S PSB Reiden Lagavulin 97 7 3 0 90

33 104181 Grob Fritz 1969 E/S PS Wiggertal Wigger 97 7 3 0 89

34 542551 Holdener Andreas 1990 E/S PS UOV Schwyz Mythen 97 7 3 0 88

35 121844 Birrer Markus 1958 V PSB Reiden Lagavulin 97 7 3 0 87

36 825387 Lindemann Sandro 1972 E/S PSB Reiden Lagavulin 96 8 1 0 86

37 280532 Weber Adrian 1964 E/S PS UOV Schwyz Mythen 96 7 2 1 95

38 314599 Stamm Jeannine 1994 E/S FS Luzern Musegg 96 7 2 1 91

39 210014 Kohler Hans-Peter 1952 SV PS Huttwil Stadtrecht 96 7 2 1 90

40 107105 Lüscher Daniel 1961 V PS Hasle-RüeggsauHolzbrücke 96 7 2 1 89

41 144815 Eicher Fredy 1957 V PS Willisau 96 7 2 1 88

42 890522 Kottmann Edi 1955 V PS Grosswangen 96 7 2 1 85

43 172358 Sandmeier Ueli 1946 SV SG Kriens Himmelriech 96 7 2 1 77

44 148708 Kissling Andreas 1979 E/S SV Oberbuchsiten Tiefmatt 96 6 4 0 94

45 106810 Elmiger Peter 1966 E/S PC Hitzkirchertal Heidegg 96 6 4 0 88

46 182589 Niffenegger Alfred 1958 V PK Schüpfen Minger 1 96 6 4 0 83

47 182589 Niffenegger Alfred 1958 V PK Schüpfen Minger 1 96 6 4 0 83

48 882624 Sucur Patrick 1977 E/S PS FS Sursee 96 6 4 0 78

49 148131 Trachsel Daniel 1965 E/S PSSF Pistolenschützen Schüpfheim-FlühliBunihus 95 7 1 2 74

50 164221 Riedweg Peter 1955 V PSSF Pistolenschützen Schüpfheim-FlühliBunihus 95 6 3 1 91

51 121840 Renggli Jost 1941 SV PK "Zentroniker" WolhusenZentroniker1 95 6 3 1 87

52 104194 Portmann Hans 1946 SV PS Wiggertal Wigger 95 6 3 1 86

53 179025 Blum Urs 1972 E/S FS Luzern Musegg 95 6 3 1 86

54 144829 Schwegler Lina 1953 V PK "Zentroniker" WolhusenZentroniker1 95 6 3 1 85

55 118318 Maurer Peter 1953 V FS Luzern Musegg 95 6 3 1 70

56 162204 Bernet Oskar 1961 V SG Stadt Luzern Zihlmatt 95 5 5 0 93

57 205589 Joss Paul 1971 E/S PS Willisau 95 5 5 0 93

58 104192 Pfister Paul 1952 SV PS Wiggertal Wigger 94 6 3 0 85

59 Nussbaumer Carmen 1996 E/S PS Ägerital MorgartenRämsel 1 94 6 2 2 89

60 309833 Jurt Silvan 1988 E/S PS Grosswangen 94 6 2 2 83

61 101121 Koller René 1961 V PS Grosswangen Rothegg 94 5 4 1 92
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62 205203 Müller Roger 1953 V PK FS Emmen Rothbach 94 5 4 1 90

63 177338 Gwerder Christian 1954 V PS UOV Schwyz Mythen 94 5 4 1 89

64 319126 Thalmann Marlis 1995 E/S PS Willisau 94 5 4 1 88

65 803893 Fischlin Claudia 1968 E/S PS UOV Schwyz 94 5 4 1 84

66 209539 Koch Heinz 1964 E/S SS UOV Zug Pulverturm 94 5 4 1 77

67 117131 z'Rotz Anneliese 1957 V PS Grosswangen Rothegg 94 4 6 0 92

68 706533 Wobmann Flavia 1999 E/S PC Malters Pro & Clo 93 6 2 1 94

69 195456 Daniel Suppiger 1975 E/S PS Willisau 93 5 4 0 88

70 244724 Schütz Armin 1982 E/S PS Willisau 93 5 4 0 86

71 227983 Bürkli Ruedi 1960 V PS Meggen 93 5 4 0 78

72 1003612 Tezzele Laila 1980 E/S PS Wiggertal Wigger 93 5 3 2 86

73 878057 Sonder Hans 1971 E/S PS Ägerital MorgartenRämsel 1 93 5 3 2 75

74 581828 Rossano Sabatino 1962 V PK "Zentroniker" WolhusenZentroniker1 93 4 5 1 78

75 103773 Marbach Josef 1959 V PS willisau 93 4 5 1 70

76 329576 Zoller Harry 1964 E/S SS UOV Zug 92 6 1 2 84

77 214228 Fankhauser Peter 1962 V PS Hasle-RüeggsauHolzbrücke 92 5 4 0 95

78 728589 Krügel Andreas 1971 E/S PS Willisau 92 5 4 0 90

79 296093 Terzic Zoran 1955 V PS Emmen 92 5 3 1 91

80 860344 Gautschi Manja 1980 E/S PK Zwingen 92 5 3 1 89

81 210031 Röthlisberger Urs 1952 SV PS Huttwil Stadtrecht 92 5 3 1 83

82 100126 Achermann Josef 1955 V PS Willisau 92 5 2 3 93

83 128613 Tschaold Jürg 1950 SV PS Hasle-RüeggsauHolzbrücke 92 5 2 3 87

84 100514 Erni Roland 1972 E/S PC Pfaffnerntal 92 4 5 0 83

85 Kurmann Richard SV PS Willisau 92 4 4 2 85

86 541608 Kenel Daniel 1973 E/S PS UOV Schwyz Mythen 92 3 6 1 94

87 144831 Schwegler Anton 1951 SV PK "Zentroniker" WolhusenZentroniker 2 92 3 6 1 88

88 Steiner Claudia 1964 E/S StadtSchützen Willisau 92 3 6 1 75

89 167988 Witschi Rudolf 1950 SV RV Hindelbank Schloss 92 2 8 0 82

90 757349 Bahlinger Stephan 1965 E/S PK Zwingen 91 5 2 2 90

91 820859 Bandera Sandro 1967 E/S RC Sumiswald Sumiswald 91 5 2 2 86

92 113872 Hirschi Hans 1967 E/S PS Huttwil Stadtrecht 91 5 2 2 78

93 312768 Dick Thomas 1975 E/S PK Schüpfen 91 4 3 3 90

94 232951 Roos Martin 1981 E/S PS Willisau 91 4 3 3 87

95 258228 Dahinden Stefan 1980 E/S PSSF Pistolenschützen Schüpfheim-FlühliBunihus 91 4 3 3 86

96 122450 Stocker Andre 1967 E/S PC Hitzkirchertal Heidegg 91 3 6 0 90

97 174926 Fessler Beat 1968 E/S PC Pfaffnerntal 91 3 5 2 89

98 144826 Riechsteiner Pius 1950 SV PK "Zentroniker" WolhusenZentroniker1 91 3 5 2 86

99 Steiner Herbert 1959 V StadtSchützen Willisau 90 4 3 2 58

100 Romero Mario 1971 E/S PS Willisau 90 3 5 1 86

101 888195 Tschan Rahel 1987 E/S RS Hindelbank 90 3 5 1 83

102 195439 Rölli Johann 1943 SV PS Willisau 90 3 4 3 94

103 742071 Reisch Dietmar 1965 E/S SG Stadt Luzern Zihlmatt 90 3 4 3 90

104 317226 Walther Urs 1954 V RV Hindelbank Schloss 90 3 4 3 84

105 164213 Meier Roman 1950 SV PSSF Pistolenschützen Schüpfheim-FlühliBunihus 89 3 4 2 82

106 780627 Widmer Roger 1962 V SS UOV Zug Pulverturm 89 3 4 2 70

107 195467 Zihlmann Klaus 1950 SV PS Willisau 88 5 0 3 85

108 Arnet Ivin 2007 JJ PS Willisau 88 4 4 0 61

109 473070 Melchin Maik 1982 E/S PS Reinach Sonnenberg 88 4 2 3 84

110 514367 Hinninger Felix 1963 E/S PS Wiggertal 88 4 2 2 75

111 326038 Schmidli Brigitte 1962 V PS Grosswangen 88 3 4 1 82

112 156567 Vogel Josef 1954 V SG Rothenburg Bären 88 3 2 5 70

113 264380 Keller Patrick 1979 E/S PS Ägerital MorgartenRämsel 1 88 2 4 4 84

114 515264 Bertschi Stefan 1958 V PS Grosswangen 88 2 4 4 78

115 214920 Nussbaumer Peter 1964 E/S PS Ägerital MorgartenRämsel 1 88 2 4 4 72

116 214921 Nussbaumer Konrad 1948 SV PS Ägerital MorgartenRämsel 1 87 4 2 3 84

117 149096 Merz Ursus 1941 SV PS Reinach Sonnenberg 87 4 1 3 63

118 268605 Flury Bernadette 1964 E/S PS Ägerital MorgartenRämsel 1 87 2 5 2 74

119 327123 Agola Claudio 1960 V RC Sumiswald Sumiswald 87 1 6 2 78

120 593908 Röthlisberger Martin 1972 E/S PS Ägerital Morgarten 86 6 2 1 85

121 195398 Felber Rolf 1946 SV PS Willisau 86 2 5 1 92

122 151716 Zach Leo 1954 V PS Brunnen Rütli 86 2 4 2 82

123 810718 Widmer Reto 1977 E/S PS Willisau 86 1 5 3 85

124 Stalder Hans 1950 SV StadtSchützen Willisau 85 3 3 2 66

125 182871 Korner Johann 1942 SV PS Willisau 85 2 3 3 91

126 793431 Flückiger Fredy 1946 SV PS Meggen 85 2 2 5 79



127 167847 Felber Otto 1936 SV SG Rothenburg 84 4 0 3 78

128 310392 Wicki Paul 1990 E/S PS Grosswangen 84 3 2 2 73

129 Aerni Jasmin 2006 JJ PS Willisau 84 2 3 3 58

130 511058 Stadelmann Mathias 1990 E/S PS Meggen 83 2 3 3 50

131 100654 Studer Fredy 1952 SV PC Hitzkirchertal Heidegg 83 1 4 3 81

132 105792 Leupi Werner 1959 V PS Grosswangen 83 1 2 6 83

133 Kottmann Alisha 2005 J PS Grosswangen 83 0 5 3 64

134 706041 Gremli Reinhard 1959 V PC Malters Pro & Clo 82 3 4 2 87

135 395265 Zaugg Fabian 1988 E/S RC Sumiswald Sumiswald 82 2 2 3 78

136 966324 Meier Ralph 1971 E/S PS Grosswangen 81 3 3 0 45

137 210153 Geissmann Robert 1949 SV SS UOV Zug Pulverturm 80 3 4 1 75

138 Stalder Roli 1977 E/S StadtSchützen Willisau 80 3 2 1 44

139 150220 Krauer Josef 1949 SV SSV Muri 80 1 3 3 77

140 146483 Niffeler Robert 1933 SV PC Hitzkirchertal 79 4 1 2 70

141 964546 Plant Manuel 1985 E/S PK FS Emmen 79 1 4 1 68

142 Scherrer Adi 1978 E/S StadtSchützen Willisau 78 2 3 1 35

143 311776 Schuler Albert 1947 SV PS UOV Schwyz 78 0 3 4 73

144 195393 Bättig Markus 1962 V PS Grosswangen 77 3 3 1 89

145 788388 Schmid Eva 1971 E/S PS FS Sursee Untertor 74 2 1 4 70

146 273813 Kaufmann Christoph 1984 E/S PS FS Sursee Untertor 74 0 3 3 81

147 104097 Bossert Philipp 1957 V PC Pfaffnerntal 74 0 2 4 68

148 691711 Joss Katja 2004 J PS Willisau 72 1 3 2 69

149 959298 Kähr Adriano 1986 E/S PS FS Sursee 72 1 2 3 68

150 682645 Haselbacher Ulrich 1955 V RC Sumiswald Sumiswald 71 4 0 1 46

151 969116 Strebel Ernst 1953 V PS Grosswangen 66 2 1 3 72

152 917787 Wisler Jakob Ernst 1946 SV RC Sumiswald Sumiswald 66 0 2 3 75

153 Hofstetter Jonas 1999 E/S StadtSchützen Willisau 63 1 1 1 30

154 Hurschler Sämi 1978 E/S StadtSchützen Willisau 55 0 0 1 41


